
Florida Gulf Coast (27-12) -vs- # 17 Florida Southern (19-11-1)
3/27/2004 at Lakeland, FL (Henley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moody (4-0)
Loss: PHILLIPS, Billy (5-2)
Save: Reves (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Hawn First: Peter Montalvo 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 143   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Florida Gulf Coast 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 1
Florida Southern 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 9 2

Florida Gulf Coast 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUNNINGHAM, Travis rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
PERRY, Chris 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Chris 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
COOPER, Jason c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOWARD, Mike cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
MASINO, Adam dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
RUIZ, Rene ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    STUBBE, Pat pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MATHEWS, Mike 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
FLORIS, Cesar lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPS, Billy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KORSON, Tony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 1 2 5 8

2B: PERRY, Chris (1)
SH: RUIZ, Rene (1); MATHEWS, Mike (1); FLORIS, Cesar (1)
CS: MATHEWS, Mike (1)
E: PHILLIPS, Billy (1)

Florida Southern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Strickland 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Mercurio 2b 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Joyce rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Popp 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Diyorio lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ryan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Lowry ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelley ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Howell c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Martinez cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 3 5 6

2B: Popp (1)
3B: Mercurio (1)
SB: Strickland (1); Mercurio (1)
PO: Mercurio (1)
E: Kelley (1); Howell (1)

Florida Gulf Coast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PHILLIPS, Billy (L, 5-2) 6.0 9 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 3 8 –
KORSON, Tony 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 –
Totals 9 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 30 33 6 10

Florida Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moody (W, 4-0) 6.0 6 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 22 26 5 9 –
Reves (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 4 –
Totals 8 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 37 8 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 1st FGC FSB
CUNNINGHAM grounded out to ss. 0 0
PERRY doubled down the lf line. 0 0
BROWN, C reached on an error by ss; PERRY scored, unearned. 1 0
COOPER popped up to 2b. 1 0
HOWARD grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 1st FGC FSB
Strickland singled to center field. 1 0
Strickland advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 1 0
Mercurio singled to center field, RBI; Strickland scored, unearned. 1 1
Mercurio stole second. 1 1
Joyce walked. 1 1
Mercurio out at second p to 2b, picked off. 1 1
Popp struck out swinging. 1 1
Diyorio walked; Joyce advanced to second. 1 1
Ryan grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 2nd FGC FSB
MASINO struck out swinging. 1 1
RUIZ grounded out to ss. 1 1
MATHEWS struck out swinging. 1 1

Florida Southern - Bottom of 2nd FGC FSB
Kelley singled to left field. 1 1
Howell grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Kelley out on the play. 1 1
Martinez grounded out to ss. 1 1

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 3rd FGC FSB
FLORIN grounded out to ss. 1 1
CUNNINGHAM grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 1
PERRY grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Florida Southern - Bottom of 3rd FGC FSB
Strickland singled to second base, bunt. 1 1
Mercurio struck out looking. 1 1
Strickland stole second. 1 1
Joyce struck out looking. 1 1
Popp grounded out to ss. 1 1

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 4th FGC FSB
BROWN, C singled to center field. 1 1
COOPER popped up to 2b. 1 1
HOWARD walked; BROWN, C advanced to second. 1 1
MASINO flied out to cf; BROWN, C advanced to third. 1 1
RUIZ flied out to lf. 1 1

Florida Southern - Bottom of 4th FGC FSB
Diyorio flied out to lf. 1 1
Ryan singled down the lf line. 1 1



Kelley grounded out to 3b; Ryan advanced to second. 1 1
Howell grounded out to ss. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 5th FGC FSB
MATHEWS singled to center field. 1 1
FLORIN grounded out to p, SAC; MATHEWS advanced to second. 1 1
MATHEWS out at third c to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 1 1
CUNNINGHAM singled to right field. 1 1
PERRY singled to left field; CUNNINGHAM advanced to second. 1 1
BROWN, C flied out to cf. 1 1

Florida Southern - Bottom of 5th FGC FSB
Martinez flied out to cf. 1 1
Strickland singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b. 1 1
Mercurio tripled to center field. 1 1
Joyce singled to right field, RBI; Mercurio scored. 1 2
Popp doubled to right center, RBI; Joyce scored. 1 3
Diyorio struck out looking. 1 3

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 6th FGC FSB
COOPER grounded out to 3b. 1 3
HOWARD walked. 1 3
MASINO singled to left field; HOWARD advanced to second. 1 3
HOWARD advanced to third on an error by c. 1 3
RUIZ grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, RBI; MASINO advanced to second; HOWARD scored, unearned. 2 3
MATHEWS struck out swinging. 2 3

Florida Southern - Bottom of 6th FGC FSB
Ryan grounded out to 2b. 2 3
Kelley grounded out to ss. 2 3
Howell flied out to rf. 2 3

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 7th FGC FSB
Reves to p for Moody. 2 3
FLORIN grounded out to ss. 2 3
CUNNINGHAM flied out to lf. 2 3
PERRY grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Florida Southern - Bottom of 7th FGC FSB
KORSON to p for PHILLIPS, B.. 2 3
Martinez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 3
Strickland flied out to rf. 2 3
Mercurio walked. 2 3
Joyce reached on a fielder's choice; Mercurio out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 8th FGC FSB
BROWN, C grounded out to ss. 2 3
COOPER fouled out to rf. 2 3
HOWARD singled to right center. 2 3
MASINO struck out swinging. 2 3

Florida Southern - Bottom of 8th FGC FSB



Popp popped up to 2b. 2 3
Diyorio grounded out to 2b. 2 3
Lowry pinch hit for Ryan. 2 3
Lowry flied out to rf. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Gulf Coast - Top of 9th FGC FSB
RUIZ singled to left center. 2 3
STUBBE pinch ran for RUIZ. 2 3
MATHEWS grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC; STUBBE advanced to second. 2 3
FLORIN flied out to rf. 2 3
CUNNINGHAM struck out swinging. 2 3

Florida Southern - Bottom of 9th FGC FSB


